Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI1\BNA_M\DATA\BM103118\
Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data File : BM017443.D

Acq On : 31 Oct 2018 23:17

Operator : MJ/SJ

Sample - J5701-07

Misc :

ALS Vial : 18 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time:
Quant Method
Quant Title
QLast Update
Response via

Nov 01 06:50:20 2018
> Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1I\BNA_ M\METHODS\SOM-EPA-BM102418MA.M
SVOA CALIBRATION
Thu Nov 01 06:46:30 2018
Initial Calibration

Abundance lon 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): BM017443.D
lon 170.00 (169.70 to 170.70): BM017443.D
lon 52.00 (51.70 to 52.70): BM017443.D
250000
200000
150000
100000
50000
0 IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
Time--> 14, 40 14.50 14.60 14.70 14.80 14.90 15.00 15.10 15.20 15.30 15.40 15.50 15.60 15.70 15.80 15.90 16.00 16.10 16.20 16.30 16.40
Abundance
200
100000
54 67 107 123
95 170
.|.. IH ....L.. ...|||. g3 | s | 13 1% 177184 193 || 207 267 281
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250 260 270 280
Abundance Scan 2113 (15.416 min): BM017433.D (-2108) (-)
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lon

200.00

170.00

52.00

0.00

(63) 4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol-d2 (S)
15.416min (-0.000) 21.56ng/ul m

response 280856

Exp%  Act%
100 100
21.00 21.22
42.60  31.23#
0.00 0.00

TIC: BM017443.D
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